
 

 

 

 

 

 

CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

 

 

SUBMITTER: Brent Detwiler MEETING DATE: September 4, 2025 

AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT DEPARTMENT: Water/Sewer 

TITLE OF ITEM: French Broad River Intake Project Change Order 6, 7, 8 Summary – Brent 

Detwiler, Assistant City Manager - Public Services 

SUGGESTED MOTION(S): 

I move that City Council resolve to approve the Change Orders 6 through 8 to the Crowder Construction 

Company agreement for the French Broad River Intake Project and to authorize the City Manager to 

execute the Change Orders for said work; as presented and recommended by staff. 

  

SUMMARY: 

Several items have been identified by staff that should be added to the French Broad River Intake and 

Pumping Station project in order to increase operational efficiencies. These include the following: 

 

Change Order 6 $100,899.61  Add connection to temporary pumping for 

secondary redundancy, Duke Energy increase 

Change Order 7 $94,977.00  Added sample piping and CCTV 

Change Order 8 $80,594.00  Added stilling well, remote thermostat, pumps 

for sample lines, level sensor 

 

Staff are asking City Council to approve these changes orders and allow the City Manager to execute 

them. The totals have been approved by Division of Water Infrastructure staff and will be part of the 

final SRF loan amount. We do not anticipate any further change orders associated with this project and 

the work is scheduled to be substantially completed by the end of 2025. 

BUDGET IMPACT: $ 276,470.61 (1.47% of original contract) 

Is this expenditure approved in the current fiscal year budget? Budget amendment is included and 

SRF funding request will be increased so loan will include this amount 

If no, describe how it will be funded. 

ATTACHMENTS: 

Change Orders 6, 7, 8 – French Broad River Intake & Pumping Station 

Resoluton 


